
09/02/2015
09/02/2015
09/02/2015

09/02/2015
09/02/2015

09/02/2015

09/02/2015

09/02/2015

09/25/2015

09/02/2015

09/02/2015
09/02/2015

09/11/2015

09/25/2015

150.00

100.00

250.00

150.00

500.00

150.00

50.00

50.00
50.00

50.00

150.00

Page 1 of 3

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
9/1/2015 - 9/30/2015

TC02284002
Allen Mac Food Mart Rayville

McIntosh Energy Co Inc 12635 Coldwater Rd
Fort Wayne IN  46845

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.10VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Comply With RequirementsDESCRIPTION:

TC06905001
Allen Stellhorn BP

Tuhan & Sood Inc. 6230 Stellhorn Rd.
Fort Wayne IN  46815

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC06025001
Elkhart Deep Food Mart

Deep Petroleum Inc 65615 SR 15
Goshen IN  46526

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC11610001
Elkhart Mega Liquor & Smoke #7

Friendly Liquors Inc   109 E Washington St
Millersburg IN  46543

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC11761001
Elkhart

SIMRAN PETROLEUM INC 68310 STATE ROAD 15
NEW PARIS IN  46553

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10667001
Grant Friendly Market

Friendly Market 1314 W. 10th Street
Marion IN  46953

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC02337004
Huntington Sparky Mart

JMJ Development Inc 8980 North US 24 East
Roanoke IN  46783

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC01389001
Lake TOWN & COUNTRY LIQUORS

TOWN & COUNTRY LIQUORS, INC. 8327 KENNEDY AVENUE
Highland IN  46322

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC02615001
Lake BROADWAY MARATHON

M & T INC 2500 BROADWAY
Gary IN  46407

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:



09/02/2015

09/02/2015

09/02/2015
09/02/2015
09/02/2015

09/14/2015

09/02/2015

09/02/2015
09/02/2015

09/02/2015

09/02/2015
09/02/2015

09/11/2015
09/11/2015

09/11/2015
09/11/2015
09/11/2015

09/11/2015
09/11/2015

09/11/2015
09/11/2015

09/11/2015

150.00

50.00

50.00
50.00
50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

100.00

50.00
50.00

50.00

50.00
50.00

50.00

Page 2 of 3

TC02838001
Lake GRANT MOBILE

WYS GRANT MOBILE INC 2081 GRANT ST
Gary IN  46404

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC05991006
Lake Lukes #265

Gateway Triangle Corp 3550 Sheffield
Hammond IN  46320

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

TC08141001
Lake Main Street Station

Batalis Inc. 235 Main Street
Hobart IN  46342

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC08473001
Perry

79 One Stop 11980 Highway 62
Saint Croix IN  47576

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:

TC10670301
Perry Dollar General Store #1159

Dolgencorp LLC 23 US Highway 66 E
Tell City IN  47586-2044

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC10670182
Vigo Dollar General Store # 4386

Dolgencorp LLC 63 Southland Ctr
Terre Haute IN  47802

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC01394002
Wells S.M.OKES - BLUFFTON (N)

SKILES COMPANY INC 2205 N MAIN ST SUITE D
Bluffton IN  46714

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Smoking prohibited in public places, 

places of employment, state vehicles
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.10VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Comply With RequirementsDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.5(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Provide Statement to 

Commission
DESCRIPTION:

TC01394004
Wells S.M.OKES - BLUFFTON

SKILES COMPANY INC 1414 S MAIN ST
Bluffton IN  46714

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Smoking prohibited in public places, 

places of employment, state vehicles
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.5(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Provide Statement to 

Commission
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.10VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Comply With RequirementsDESCRIPTION:



09/02/2015

09/02/2015

09/02/2015

50.00

250.00

75.00

Page 3 of 3

TC10207001
Whitley

FOOD KWIK MART INC 201 E Chicago Street
Columbia City IN  46725

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC10503001
Whitley Larwill Gasway

Larwill Gasway 207 N Center St
Larwill IN  46764

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:


