ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 9/1/2015 - 9/30/2015

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02284002 Allen	NAME:	NAME: McIntosh Energy Co Inc Mac Food Mart Rayville			12635 Coldwater Rd Fort Wayne IN 46845		
09/02/2015 09/02/2015 09/02/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d 7.1.5.12.7(b 7.1.5.12.10)(1) DE	ESCRIPTION: ESCRIPTION: ESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Post Smoking Pr Failure to Comply With Red	ohibited Sign	Fine: Fine: Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06905001 Allen	NAME: Tuhan & Sood Inc. Stellhorn BP			6230 Stellhorn Rd. Fort Wayne IN 46815			
09/02/2015 09/02/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d 7.1.5.12.7(b	,	SCRIPTION: SCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Post Smoking Pr		Fine: Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06025001 Elkhart	NAME:	Deep Petr Deep Food			65615 SR 15 Goshen IN 465	26	
09/02/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	? DE	ESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11610001 Elkhart	NAME:	ME: Friendly Liquors Inc Mega Liquor & Smoke #7			109 E Washington St Millersburg IN 46543		
09/02/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DE	SCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11761001 Elkhart	NAME:	SIMRAN F	PETROLEUM IN	С	68310 STATE F NEW PARIS IN		
09/02/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	2 DE	SCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10667001 Grant	NAME:	Friendly Market Friendly Market			1314 W. 10th Street Marion IN 46953		
09/25/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DE	SCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warrequired; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02337004 Huntington	NAME:	JMJ Development Inc Sparky Mart			8980 North US 24 East Roanoke IN 46783		
09/02/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DE	SCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warrequired; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
09/02/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b	, , ,	SCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pr	-	Fine:	50.00
09/02/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) DE	SCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	J at Doot	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01389001 Lake	NAME:		COUNTRY LIQU	·	8327 KENNED' Highland IN 46		Ξ
09/11/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DE	SCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warrequired; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02615001 Lake	NAME:	M & T INC	; AY MARATHON	ı	2500 BROADW Gary IN 46407	ΆΥ	
09/25/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DE	ESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in uno packages)	opened	Fine:	150.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02838001 Lake	NAME:	WYS GRANT MOBILE INC GRANT MOBILE		2081 GRANT ST Gary IN 46404			
09/02/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	6.2.3 DESCRIPTION:		• • •		Fine:	150.00
09/02/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCR	IPTION:	packages) Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC05991006 Lake	NAME: Gateway Triangle Corp Lukes #265		3550 Sheffield Hammond IN 46320				
09/02/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)		IPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	•	Fine:	50.00
09/02/2015 09/02/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 35.46.1.11		RIPTION: Failure to Post Smoking F RIPTION: Retail sale of tobacco; wa required; failure to post		•	Fine: Fine:	50.00 50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08141001 Lake	NAME: Batalis Inc. Main Street Station		235 Main Street Hobart IN 46342				
09/14/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCR	IPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08473001 Perry	NAME: 79 One Stop				11980 Highway 62 Saint Croix IN 47576		
09/02/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)	DESCR	IPTION:	Failure to Remove Ashtray	s	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10670301 Perry	NAME:	Dolgencorp LLO Dollar General		59	23 US Highway Tell City IN 475		
09/02/2015 09/02/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2 7.1.5.12.7(b)		IPTION: IPTION:	Display of Tobacco Certific Failure to Post Smoking Pr		Fine: Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10670182 Vigo	NAME:	Dolgencorp LLO		86	63 Southland C Terre Haute IN		
09/02/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCR	IPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
09/02/2015		7.1.5.12.4(d) DESCRIPTION: 7.1.5.12.7(b)(1) DESCRIPTION:		required; failure to post Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Post Smoking Pr		Fine: Fine:		
09/02/2015	VIOLATION.	7.1.5.12.7(0)	(I) DESCIN	11014.	Tallule to Fost Smoking Fr	Onibited Sign	Fille.	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01394002 Wells	NAME:	SKILES COMP S.M.OKES - BL		(N)	2205 N MAIN S Bluffton IN 467		0
09/11/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	•	IPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking		Fine:	50.00
09/11/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(a)) DESCR	IPTION:	Smoking prohibited in publ places of employment, stat	e vehicles	Fine:	50.00
09/11/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c) 7.1.5.12.10		IPTION:	Failure to Remove Ashtray		Fine:	50.00
09/11/2015 09/11/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.10 7.1.5.12.5(d)		IPTION:	Failure to Comply With Rec Failure to Provide Stateme Commission	-	Fine: Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01394004 Wells	NAME:	SKILES COMP S.M.OKES - BL			1414 S MAIN S Bluffton IN 467		
09/11/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)		IPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking		Fine:	50.00
09/11/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(a)) DESCR	IPTION:	Smoking prohibited in publ places of employment, stat		Fine:	50.00
09/11/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)		IPTION:	Failure to Remove Ashtray	s	Fine:	50.00
09/11/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.5(d)		IPTION:	Failure to Provide Stateme Commission		Fine:	
		7.1.5.12.10	DESCR		Failure to Comply With Red			

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10207001 Whitley	NAME:	FOOD KWIK MART INC	201 E Chicago Street Columbia City IN 46725			
09/02/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices	Fine:	50.00	
09/02/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Sale at less than cost	Fine:	250.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10503001 Whitley	NAME:	Larwill Gasway Larwill Gasway	207 N Center St Larwill IN 46764			
09/02/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post	Fine:	75.00	